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MARKET SUMMARY- Jul 19, 2012 

 CLOSE   1,212.96  VOLUME B36,615.34bn 

CHANGE -7.18  P/E 15.48 

% CHG. -0.59% P/BV 2.12 

 

WORLD INDICES 

 Last Change %Change 

DJIA    12,943.36  34.66  0.27% 

S&P500      1,376.51  3.73  0.27% 

NASDAQ      2,965.90  23.30  0.79% 

FTSE      5,714.19  28.42  0.50% 

DAX      6,758.39  73.97  1.11% 

NIKKEI      8,795.55  68.81  0.79% 

H. SENG    19,559.05  319.17  1.66% 

FTSTI      3,028.96  11.75  0.39% 

COMMODITIES 

NYMEX 92.66 2.79  3.10% 

BRENT 107.8 2.64  2.51% 

GOLD      1,580.40  9.60  0.61% 

CURRENCIES 

BT / $           31.58  -0.08  -0.25% 

$ / EURO          1.2276  -0.0007  -0.06% 

YEN / $           78.59  -0.19  -0.24% 

Transaction by Investor Group in SET 

Investor Type 17-7-12 MTD YTD 
Local Institutions 7.83  -239.38  -38,562.38  

Proprietary Trading 488.77  2,210.65  3,441.65  

Foreign -45.31  4,010.52  67,551.52  

Retail -451.30  -5,981.79  -32,430.79  
 

Market View :  >?@ABCDEFGBH 1,215-1,210 
Technical :  >?@ABC 1,218 / 1,220: >?@JKF? 1,230/1,250 
MNK?>?O?EFPQRST:  PTTGC  >?@ABC 58.25 / 57.5  >?@JKF? 60 / 61.75 
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Company Buy Sell Total Net Company Buy Sell Total Net

TRUE 281.2 0.1 281.3 281.1 KMC-W2 1.0 14.4 15.4 -13.3

JAS 16.8 1.0 17.8 15.8 TMB 0.0 10.5 14.2 -6.8

BTS 14.9 1.1 16.0 13.8 KH 0.9 5.9 6.8 -5.0

EARTH 6.6 0.0 6.6 6.6 LPN 5.6 8.3 13.9 -2.8

BAY 6.8 2.8 9.6 4.0 THRE 0.0 2.4 2.4 -2.4

AAV 5.0 1.0 6.0 3.9 STEC 0.0 2.2 2.2 -2.2

SPALI 6.7 0.0 9.9 3.5 HEMRAJ 1.8 3.3 5.1 -1.4

E-W1 3.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 RML-W3 0.0 1.5 1.8 -1.1

AP 2.6 0.1 2.7 2.5 THAI 0.2 1.3 1.5 -1.0

TTW 2.2 0.0 2.2 2.2 INTUCH 0.7 1.7 2.4 -0.9

LH 2.4 0.6 2.9 1.8 DTAC 0.0 1.2 1.5 -0.9

IRPC 2.1 0.0 2.5 1.7 CEI 0.0 0.9 0.9 -0.9

KTB 4.1 2.5 6.5 1.6 HMPRO 0.8 1.7 2.5 -0.9

CPF 2.5 0.8 3.3 1.6 BECL 0.0 0.9 0.9 -0.9

CITY 1.4 0.1 1.4 1.3 LIVE 0.0 0.8 0.8 -0.8

BBL 2.4 1.1 3.5 1.2 MK 0.1 0.6 0.7 -0.6

CPALL 1.3 0.1 1.4 1.2 ITD 0.8 1.3 2.2 -0.5

KBANK 4.6 3.4 8.0 1.2 RML 0.0 6.6 12.7 -0.5

DEMCO 1.3 0.1 1.4 1.2 DSGT 0.1 0.5 0.6 -0.5

EARTH-W3 1.2 0.0 1.2 1.2 BEC 0.7 1.1 1.8 -0.4

TCAP 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.9 BLAND-W3 0.0 0.4 0.4 -0.4

AOT 0.8 0.1 1.0 0.7 TOP 1.0 1.4 2.3 -0.4

PTTGC 1.1 0.4 1.4 0.7 SINGER 0.0 0.3 0.3 -0.3

IVL 0.8 0.0 0.9 0.6 ESTAR 0.0 0.7 1.1 -0.3

KK 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.6 KGI 0.0 0.3 0.3 -0.3

TICON-W3 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.6 LL-W1 0.0 0.3 0.3 -0.3

TTCL 0.7 0.1 0.8 0.5 UKEM 0.1 0.4 0.5 -0.3

SIRI 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 BANPU 0.1 0.4 0.4 -0.3

GSTEEL 2.5 2.0 4.5 0.5 SCC 0.0 0.6 1.1 -0.2

ZMICO 0.4 0.0 0.5 0.4 STA 0.0 0.5 0.9 -0.2

Source : ตลาดหลักทรัพยแหงประเทศไทย

TOP 30 NVDR BUY TOP 30 NVDR SELL

NVDR Trading Value (Million Baht) 

20/7/2012

 

20/7/2012 - - - - -

SBL Table
20/7/2012

RecommendationDate TICKER/Sector Recently Close Target PriceRecommend Short

 
 

Symbol X-Date
Payment 

Date
Operation Period

Dividend

(per share)
Unit Type Market / Industry / Sector

TMW 25/7/2012 9/8/2012 01/04/2010 - 31/03/2011 1 Baht Cash mai /-/MIDSIZE

TLGF 26/7/2012 15/8/2012 13/03/2012 - 31/05/2012 0.1346 Baht Cash SET /PROPCON /PFUND

VAYU1 27/7/2012 16/8/2012 01/01/2012 - 30/06/2012 0.3 Baht Cash SET /-/-

KYE 1/8/2012 23/8/2012 01/04/2011 - 31/03/2012 15.82 Baht Cash SET /CONSUMP /HOME

PTL 3/8/2012 23/8/2012 01/07/2011 - 31/03/2012 0.17 Baht Cash SET /INDUS /PKG

TIW 3/8/2012 24/8/2012 01/04/2011 - 31/03/2012 4.63 Baht Cash SET /INDUS /STEEL

Dividend Table
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AGE ลูกหุนเขา 5,939,031 หุน

ADVA01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
ADVA01PC หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
AOT01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 50,000,000 หนวย
AOT01PC หลักทรัพยใหม 26,000,000 หนวย
BJC01CB หลักทรัพยใหม 64,000,000 หนวย
EGCO01CA หลักทรัพยใหม 28,500,000 หนวย
ESSO01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 70,000,000 หนวย
ESSO01PC หลักทรัพยใหม 26,000,000 หนวย
IRPC01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 70,000,000 หนวย
IRPC01PB หลักทรัพยใหม 30,000,000 หนวย
IVL01CF หลักทรัพยใหม 160,000,000 หนวย
KBAN01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
KBAN01PC หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
KTB01CD หลักทรัพยใหม 70,000,000 หนวย
KTB01PC หลักทรัพยใหม 30,000,000 หนวย
PTTE01CD หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
PTTE01PD หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
SCB01CC หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย
SCB01PB หลักทรัพยใหม 60,000,000 หนวย

RICH XR 1 : 2 @ 0.50 บาท
TLGF XN หนวยลงทุนละ 0.016 บาท

CIG-W3 XE 15 : 1@0.90 บาท

GL XW 3 : 1@0.10 บาท

Notes:  PD = Payment Date  SD = Subscript Date
XN = Capital Return

7/8/2012

XM = Excluding MeetingsXW = Rights for Warrant

SET NOTICE CALENDAR

XR = Rights for Common XT = Rights for Transferable Subscription Right

26/7/2012

18/9/2012

20/7/2012

23/7/2012
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y. m. d.

ADVA01CB Call 1.64 195.00 1.62 Out of the Money 0 0 23 3.04 0.49% 131.87000 1 : 39.07776@131.87 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 24.0         204.30% 126.44%

ADVA01PB Put 0.06 195.00 0.04 Out of the Money 0 0 23 110.89 13.24% 170.95000 1 : 29.30832@170.95 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 25.0         48.73% 79.27%

ADVA08PA Put 0.97 195.00 0.64 Out of the Money 0 2 25 8.04 12.44% 195.00000 1 : 25@195 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 12.4         56.10% 83.35%

ADVA13CD Call 2.00 195.00 1.87 Out of the Money 0 0 29 2.50 2.70% 122.11000 1 : 39.07776@122.11 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 23.0         - -

ADVA13PC Put - 195.00 0.33 - 0 8 7 - - 175.00000 1 : 50@175 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 30.0         - -

ADVA16CA Call 1.66 195.00 1.25 Out of the Money 0 4 13 5.87 14.46% 190.00000 1 : 20@190 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 20.0         75.97% 32.45%

ADVA42CC Call - 195.00 0.47 - 0 7 27 - - 180.00000 1 : 80@180 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

AOT01CB Call 1.79 65.00 1.81 In the Money 0 0 23 2.42 -0.23% 38.00000 1 : 15@38 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         138.45% 35.69%

AOT01PB Put 0.02 65.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 23 325.00 23.38% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 23.0         65.94% 3.09%

AOT13CC Call 0.81 65.00 0.68 Out of the Money 0 2 25 4.01 4.92% 52.00000 1 : 20@52 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 30.0         77.36% 5.21%

AOT13PA Put 0.17 65.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 1 38.24 25.69% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 22.3         72.61% 2.44%

AOT42CC Call - 65.00 0.62 - 0 7 27 - - 55.00000 1 : 20@55 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

BANP01CC Call 0.34 460.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 12 13.53 22.61% 530.00000 1 : 100@530 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 135.0       61.88% 30.71%

BANP01PC Put 1.99 460.00 1.73 Out of the Money 0 3 12 2.31 4.13% 640.00000 1 : 100@640 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 24.0         72.36% 2.50%

BANP06CD Call 0.72 460.00 0.20 Out of the Money 0 6 20 6.39 22.17% 490.00000 1 : 100@490 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         61.72% 3.88%

BANP06PD Put 1.68 460.00 1.20 Out of the Money 0 6 20 2.74 8.26% 590.00000 1 : 100@590 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         61.24% 0.03%

BANP08CC Call 0.59 460.00 0.24 Out of the Money 0 3 22 6.50 13.22% 450.00000 1 : 120@450 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 17.4         67.76% 26.22%

BANP08PB Put 1.11 460.00 0.59 Out of the Money 0 3 22 4.14 11.09% 520.00000 1 : 100@520 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 20.0         74.82% 0.29%

BANP13CF Call 0.11 460.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 29 21.24 38.46% 615.27000 1 : 196.85039@615.27 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 28.9         73.76% 9.97%

BANP13PC Put - 460.00 0.47 - 0 8 7 - - 500.00000 1 : 100@500 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 22.1         - -

BANP18CB Call 0.04 460.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 27 58.41 38.68% 630.03000 1 : 196.88581@630.03 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 45.0         65.90% 22.24%

BANP42CD Call 0.23 460.00 0.01 Out of the Money 0 1 13 20.32 16.20% 511.90000 1 : 98.4252@511.9 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 19.0         67.09% 13.39%

BANP42PA Put 1.53 460.00 1.50 Out of the Money 0 1 13 3.05 0.05% 610.35000 1 : 98.4252@610.35 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 25.0         41.48% 0.81%

BAY01CC Call 0.93 31.75 0.80 Out of the Money 0 3 12 3.41 4.88% 24.00000 1 : 10@24 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         84.43% 55.98%

BAY01PC Put 0.37 31.75 0.09 Out of the Money 0 3 12 8.58 17.17% 30.00000 1 : 10@30 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         69.61% 8.34%

BAY08CD Call 1.01 31.75 0.78 Out of the Money 0 3 25 3.93 7.34% 26.00000 1 : 8@26 13 Nov 12 6 Nov 12 19.7         71.96% 0.71%

BAY08PC Put 0.51 31.75 0.18 Out of the Money 0 3 25 6.23 15.28% 32.00000 1 : 10@32 13 Nov 12 6 Nov 12 19.5         67.24% 5.39%

BAY18CB Call 0.74 31.75 0.75 Out of the Money 0 1 27 4.35 0.11% 24.48000 1 : 9.87273@24.48 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 20.0         - -

BAY42CD Call - 31.75 0.27 - 0 7 27 - - 28.00000 1 : 20@28 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

BBL08CB Call 0.73 193.00 0.44 Out of the Money 0 4 6 6.61 10.98% 185.00000 1 : 40@185 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 20.0         62.43% 13.58%
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y. m. d.

BBL08PB Put 0.87 193.00 0.14 Out of the Money 0 4 6 11.09 20.93% 170.00000 1 : 20@170 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 17.5         64.37% 2.89%

BBL13CC Call 0.92 193.00 0.70 Out of the Money 0 3 12 4.29 7.02% 161.51000 1 : 48.94763@161.51 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 26.8         81.34% 8.26%

BBL13PB Put 0.33 193.00 0.05 Out of the Money 0 3 12 11.95 19.61% 171.30000 1 : 48.94763@171.3 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 30.0         68.10% 0.00%

BBL18CB Call 0.56 193.00 0.39 Out of the Money 0 3 13 6.89 7.77% 180.00000 1 : 50@180 31 Oct 12 24 Oct 12 20.0         60.78% 2.85%

BBL18PA Put 0.23 193.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 13 16.78 20.47% 165.00000 1 : 50@165 31 Oct 12 24 Oct 12 20.0         61.58% 1.70%

BBL42CD Call 1.46 193.00 1.15 Out of the Money 0 5 4 3.30 7.98% 150.00000 1 : 40@150 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         78.28% 4.60%

BBL42PA Put 0.79 193.00 0.38 Out of the Money 0 5 4 6.11 12.75% 200.00000 1 : 40@200 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         56.29% 0.04%

BCP01CC Call 0.61 22.30 0.37 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.57 11.57% 20.00000 1 : 8@20 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 50.0         68.03% 12.94%

BCP01PC Put 1.09 22.30 0.65 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.09 10.09% 25.50000 1 : 5@25.5 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 25.0         64.75% 8.56%

BCP08CB Call 0.66 22.30 0.36 Out of the Money 0 4 6 5.63 11.93% 21.00000 1 : 6@21 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 19.6         61.89% 2.45%

BCP42CC Call - 22.30 0.28 - 0 7 27 - - 21.00000 1 : 10@21 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

BEC01CA Call 0.87 56.25 0.73 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.23 10.93% 45.00000 1 : 20@45 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 44.4         93.27% 4.65%

BGH01CA Call 1.86 100.50 1.85 Out of the Money 0 1 20 2.73 0.47% 64.22000 1 : 19.75894@64.22 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 24.0         117.43% 157.45%

BGH01PA Put 0.64 100.50 0.42 Out of the Money 0 1 20 10.47 10.05% 100.00000 1 : 15@100 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         64.63% 33.86%

BGH13CC Call 1.68 100.50 1.54 Out of the Money 0 2 29 3.03 3.82% 71.14000 1 : 19.75894@71.14 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 28.9         107.04% 2.23%

BGH13PA Put 0.30 100.50 0.07 Out of the Money 0 2 9 33.91 26.27% 77.06000 1 : 9.88045@77.06 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 15.0         72.18% 0.01%

BGH42CB Call 1.52 100.50 0.46 Out of the Money 0 7 27 1.65 55.02% 95.00000 1 : 40@95 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 12 20.0         - -

BH01CA Call 1.34 77.00 1.13 Out of the Money 0 4 26 2.87 8.83% 57.00000 1 : 20@57 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.1         96.43% 11.32%

BH13CB Call 3.38 77.00 3.25 Out of the Money 0 3 2 2.28 2.34% 45.00000 1 : 10@45 20 Oct 12 15 Oct 12 26.1         95.35% 0.89%

BIGC01CB Call 2.84 217.00 2.85 Out of the Money 0 1 20 2.58 0.26% 133.39000 1 : 29.63841@133.39 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         89.02% 72.34%

BIGC13CA Call 0.97 217.00 0.50 Out of the Money 0 5 7 4.47 14.52% 200.00000 1 : 50@200 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 29.5         72.14% 2.42%

BIGC42CA Call 4.08 217.00 4.01 Out of the Money 0 1 13 2.69 0.90% 138.33000 1 : 19.76285@138.33 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 14.0         69.35% 0.39%

BIGC42CB Call - 217.00 0.28 - 0 7 27 - - 200.00000 1 : 100@200 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

BJC01CA Call 1.54 42.00 1.55 In the Money 0 0 23 2.76 -0.10% 26.72000 1 : 9.89511@26.72 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 25.0         0.00% 81.88%

BJC06CA Call 0.70 42.00 0.49 Out of the Money 0 4 19 4.00 11.31% 36.25000 1 : 15@36.25 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         57.16% 2.95%

BJC06PA Put 0.64 42.00 0.30 Out of the Money 0 4 19 4.38 17.50% 44.25000 1 : 15@44.25 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         84.95% 1.00%

BJC13CA Call 1.51 42.00 1.47 Out of the Money 0 2 9 2.81 1.53% 27.70000 1 : 9.89511@27.7 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 30.0         0.00% 29.56%

BJC42CA Call 1.86 42.00 2.05 In the Money 0 0 9 2.28 -4.35% 21.77000 1 : 9.89511@21.77 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         - -

BLA01CB Call 0.30 46.75 0.15 Out of the Money 0 1 20 7.84 8.34% 44.69000 1 : 19.86492@44.69 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 44.4         65.21% 43.90%

BLA01PA Put 0.72 46.75 0.37 Out of the Money 0 1 20 6.49 8.45% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         81.81% 1.00%
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y. m. d.

BLA08CB Call 0.81 46.75 0.37 Out of the Money 0 3 22 4.81 14.91% 44.00000 1 : 12@44 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 20.0         - -

BLA13CC Call 0.75 46.75 0.37 Out of the Money 0 2 25 6.28 11.53% 44.69000 1 : 9.93246@44.69 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 27.1         70.38% 0.30%

BLA13PB Put 1.05 46.75 0.45 Out of the Money 0 5 10 4.45 15.51% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 23.9         71.41% 0.42%

BTS01CA Call 0.38 0.81 0.25 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.26 9.88% 0.70000 1 : 0.5@0.7 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         - -

CPAL01CC Call 0.37 35.50 0.17 Out of the Money 0 3 12 6.40 11.41% 34.00000 1 : 15@34 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 60.0         70.35% 10.08%

CPAL01PC Put 1.06 35.50 0.81 Out of the Money 0 3 4 3.35 5.92% 44.00000 1 : 10@44 22 Oct 12 6 Jun 12 20.0         69.16% 0.53%

CPAL06CA Call 0.54 35.50 0.31 Out of the Money 0 6 20 4.38 12.96% 32.00000 1 : 15@32 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         65.36% 15.51%

CPAL06PA Put 0.58 35.50 0.24 Out of the Money 0 6 13 4.08 14.65% 39.00000 1 : 15@39 31 Jan 13 9 Oct 12 20.0         - -

CPAL08CC Call 0.02 35.50 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 28 118.33 69.86% 60.00000 1 : 15@60 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         64.33% 0.28%

CPAL08PA Put 3.22 35.50 - Out of the Money 0 -1 # 0.92 11.66% 70.00000 1 : 12@70 6 Jun 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         - -

CPAL13CC Call 0.74 35.50 0.30 Out of the Money 0 5 11 4.80 16.62% 34.00000 1 : 10@34 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         72.04% 0.20%

CPAL42CD Call 1.05 35.50 0.65 Out of the Money 0 7 20 3.38 14.08% 30.00000 1 : 10@30 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         70.45% 0.03%

CPF01CC Call 0.28 35.25 0.12 Out of the Money 0 3 12 8.39 14.04% 36.00000 1 : 15@36 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 250.0       63.97% 14.81%

CPF01PC Put 1.41 35.25 1.23 Out of the Money 0 3 12 2.50 3.83% 48.00000 1 : 10@48 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 22.0         66.17% 10.95%

CPF08CE Call 0.53 35.25 0.36 Out of the Money 0 2 11 8.44 6.89% 33.50000 1 : 7.88221@33.5 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         57.68% 31.98%

CPF08PB Put 0.76 35.25 0.45 Out of the Money 0 2 11 5.88 7.97% 38.43000 1 : 7.88221@38.43 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         66.85% 0.08%

CPF13PB Put 0.41 35.25 0.10 Out of the Money 0 2 29 8.73 16.42% 33.50000 1 : 9.85319@33.5 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 30.0         - -

CPF16CA Call 0.89 35.25 0.23 Out of the Money 0 4 13 9.90 23.57% 40.00000 1 : 4@40 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 20.0         62.12% 2.94%

CPF42CC Call 0.75 35.25 0.54 Out of the Money 0 5 4 4.70 9.22% 31.00000 1 : 10@31 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         61.57% 17.18%

CPF42PA Put 1.21 35.25 1.02 Out of the Money 0 5 4 2.91 3.83% 46.00000 1 : 10@46 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         - -

CPN42CB Call 1.75 49.50 1.79 In the Money 0 0 9 2.85 -0.75% 31.76000 1 : 9.92359@31.76 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 25.0         114.66% 4.21%

CPN42CC Call - 49.50 0.33 - 0 7 27 - - 45.00000 1 : 20@45 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

DCC13CA Call 0.43 54.25 0.23 Out of the Money 0 1 23 12.92 15.74% 58.59000 1 : 9.76467@58.59 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 21.8         68.58% 30.74%

DELT13CB Call 0.60 23.40 0.22 Out of the Money 0 2 25 7.80 15.38% 24.00000 1 : 5@24 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 24.4         72.61% 27.59%

DTAC01CC Call 0.88 78.75 0.72 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.47 11.24% 70.00000 1 : 20@70 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         76.89% 177.65%

DTAC01PC Put 2.02 78.75 1.54 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.90 11.37% 90.00000 1 : 10@90 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 24.0         59.38% 31.17%

DTAC06CA Call 0.81 78.75 0.65 Out of the Money 0 4 19 4.86 12.00% 72.00000 1 : 20@72 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         79.88% 5.88%

DTAC06PA Put 0.93 78.75 0.69 Out of the Money 0 4 19 4.23 11.87% 88.00000 1 : 20@88 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         64.16% 5.72%

DTAC08CD Call 1.05 78.75 0.84 Out of the Money 0 4 9 5.00 11.43% 72.00000 1 : 15@72 27 Nov 12 20 Nov 12 17.7         75.95% 0.22%

DTAC13CC Call 0.90 78.75 0.74 Out of the Money 0 2 29 4.45 7.41% 66.88000 1 : 19.66955@66.88 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 30.0         87.77% 15.66%
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y. m. d.

DTAC42CC Call - 78.75 0.67 - 0 7 27 - - 70.00000 1 : 25@70 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

ESSO01CB Call 0.36 10.80 0.34 Out of the Money 0 0 23 6.03 1.41% 9.16000 1 : 4.97834@9.16 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 150.0       47.84% 85.91%

ESSO01PB Put 0.67 10.80 0.66 Out of the Money 0 0 23 4.05 0.26% 13.44000 1 : 3.98279@13.44 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 23.0         92.24% 85.43%

ESSO03CB Call 0.14 10.80 0.05 Out of the Money 0 4 27 7.75 31.80% 12.84000 1 : 9.9569@12.84 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 60.0         79.11% 1.62%

ESSO13CC Call 0.25 10.80 0.07 Out of the Money 0 3 12 10.85 29.03% 12.94000 1 : 3.98279@12.94 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 28.4         71.13% 5.37%

ESSO18CB Call 0.07 10.80 0.01 Out of the Money 0 2 2 19.37 27.76% 13.24000 1 : 7.96552@13.24 20 Sep 12 13 Sep 12 20.0         68.94% 10.90%

ESSO42CC Call 0.84 10.80 0.72 Out of the Money 0 6 29 2.57 8.33% 7.50000 1 : 5@7.5 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 16 30.0         65.25% 1.56%

ESSO42PA Put 0.83 10.80 0.82 In the Money 0 1 13 2.61 -0.07% 14.94000 1 : 4.97834@14.94 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 30.0         50.56% 0.28%

GLOW01CA Call 0.75 61.50 0.28 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.10 17.07% 57.00000 1 : 20@57 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.1         85.17% 15.32%

HEMR01CA Call 0.78 3.00 0.40 Out of the Money 0 6 5 3.85 15.33% 2.68000 1 : 1@2.68 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 37.3         74.07% 1.89%

HEMR13CA Call 0.65 3.00 0.29 Out of the Money 0 5 7 4.62 15.00% 2.80000 1 : 1@2.8 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 30.0         70.64% 0.67%

HMPR01CB Call 0.40 12.30 0.18 Out of the Money 0 3 12 6.15 13.82% 12.00000 1 : 5@12 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         75.28% 42.71%

HMPR01PA Put 0.90 12.30 0.65 Out of the Money 0 3 12 3.42 7.32% 15.00000 1 : 4@15 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 22.0         76.18% 1.14%

HMPR13CC Call 0.72 12.30 0.41 Out of the Money 0 3 2 4.32 11.60% 10.88000 1 : 3.9546@10.88 20 Oct 12 19 Oct 12 30.0         80.95% 2.10%

HMPR13PA Put 0.34 12.30 0.02 Out of the Money 0 1 23 9.15 20.12% 11.17000 1 : 3.9546@11.17 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 30.0         - -

INTU01CA Call 0.84 62.25 0.69 Out of the Money 0 6 5 3.71 10.52% 52.00000 1 : 20@52 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 60.0         79.44% 77.75%

INTU01PA Put 1.26 62.25 0.81 Out of the Money 0 6 5 4.94 15.82% 65.00000 1 : 10@65 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 30.0         60.36% 4.08%

INTU13CA Call 0.82 62.25 0.56 Out of the Money 0 5 7 3.80 14.70% 55.00000 1 : 20@55 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 29.8         90.11% 77.18%

INTU42CA Call 1.02 62.25 0.79 Out of the Money 0 7 20 3.05 13.09% 50.00000 1 : 20@50 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 12 20.0         84.58% 3.92%

INTU42PA Put 0.76 62.25 0.59 Out of the Money 0 7 20 4.10 11.97% 70.00000 1 : 20@70 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 12 20.0         56.27% 0.67%

IRPC01CB Call 0.13 3.80 0.06 Out of the Money 0 0 23 14.74 5.99% 3.77000 1 : 1.98306@3.77 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 110.0       59.51% 10.39%

IRPC01PA Put 1.01 3.80 0.99 Out of the Money 0 0 23 1.88 0.53% 5.80000 1 : 2@5.8 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 20.0         141.03% 2.01%

IRPC13CC Call 0.16 3.80 0.07 Out of the Money 0 1 4 11.98 7.56% 3.77000 1 : 1.98306@3.77 22 Aug 12 15 Aug 12 27.6         65.91% 3.41%

IRPC13PB Put - 3.80 0.21 - 0 8 4 - - 4.10000 1 : 2@4.1 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

IRPC18CB Call 0.05 3.80 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 0 38.00 26.84% 4.72000 1 : 2@4.72 18 Sep 12 11 Sep 12 20.0         53.87% 2.97%

IRPC42CC Call 0.22 3.80 0.22 Out of the Money 0 0 9 8.71 0.17% 3.37000 1 : 1.98306@3.37 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         0.00% 9.99%

IVL01CE Call 0.15 30.50 0.04 Out of the Money 0 1 20 13.75 23.63% 35.49000 1 : 14.78415@35.49 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 300.0       83.85% 63.23%

IVL01PE Put 1.76 30.50 1.68 Out of the Money 0 1 20 1.76 1.77% 47.31000 1 : 9.85707@47.31 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         120.80% 10.91%

IVL08CD Call 0.27 30.50 0.14 Out of the Money 0 2 25 7.64 19.74% 32.53000 1 : 14.78571@32.53 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 20.4         76.02% 12.92%

IVL08PB Put 1.23 30.50 0.75 Out of the Money 0 2 25 3.14 15.44% 35.49000 1 : 7.88571@35.49 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 20.5         - -
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y. m. d.

IVL13CE Call 0.11 30.50 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 7 14.06 36.39% 39.43000 1 : 19.71609@39.43 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 149.2       69.97% 113.68%

IVL13PC Put 0.78 30.50 0.69 Out of the Money 0 3 7 1.98 4.98% 44.36000 1 : 19.71609@44.36 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 28.9         92.22% 0.35%

IVL18CD Call 0.18 30.50 0.11 Out of the Money 0 2 10 6.78 13.11% 30.00000 1 : 25@30 28 Sep 12 21 Sep 12 20.0         74.93% 27.22%

IVL18PA Put 0.32 30.50 0.17 Out of the Money 0 2 10 3.87 15.99% 33.51000 1 : 24.64286@33.51 28 Sep 12 21 Sep 12 20.0         114.91% 7.25%

IVL42CD Call 1.08 30.50 0.85 Out of the Money 0 7 20 2.82 14.10% 24.00000 1 : 10@24 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         77.54% 12.89%

IVL42PB Put 1.34 30.50 1.05 Out of the Money 0 7 20 2.28 12.79% 40.00000 1 : 10@40 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         78.61% 0.40%

KBAN01CB Call 2.58 162.50 2.60 In the Money 0 0 23 2.55 -0.09% 98.69000 1 : 24.67308@98.69 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         161.37% 56.80%

KBAN01PB Put 0.05 162.50 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 23 131.72 15.73% 138.17000 1 : 24.67308@138.17 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 115.0       59.96% 7.18%

KBAN06CA Call 1.26 162.50 0.81 Out of the Money 0 4 19 4.30 10.03% 141.00000 1 : 30@141 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         64.62% 0.66%

KBAN06PA Put 0.99 162.50 0.37 Out of the Money 0 4 19 5.47 13.05% 171.00000 1 : 30@171 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         62.89% 2.20%

KBAN08CC Call 1.03 162.50 0.69 Out of the Money 0 4 6 5.26 8.25% 145.00000 1 : 30@145 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 20.0         61.18% 23.62%

KBAN08PA Put 0.97 162.50 0.34 Out of the Money 0 4 6 5.58 13.29% 170.00000 1 : 30@170 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 17.6         65.08% 3.31%

KBAN13CE Call 2.88 162.50 2.65 Out of the Money 0 0 28 2.86 3.01% 110.54000 1 : 19.73944@110.54 16 Aug 12 8 Aug 12 22.3         147.45% 0.45%

KBAN13PC Put 0.96 162.50 0.16 Out of the Money 0 5 10 6.77 19.38% 155.00000 1 : 25@155 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 23.0         - -

KBAN18CA Call 0.48 162.50 0.40 Out of the Money 0 2 0 6.86 3.25% 144.09000 1 : 49.34641@144.09 18 Sep 12 11 Sep 12 20.0         60.17% 8.76%

KBAN42CD Call 1.43 162.50 1.11 Out of the Money 0 5 4 2.84 9.05% 120.00000 1 : 40@120 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         82.85% 0.36%

KBAN42PA Put 0.71 162.50 0.27 Out of the Money 0 5 4 5.72 12.86% 170.00000 1 : 40@170 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         57.15% 0.40%

KK13CB Call 1.96 39.00 1.66 Out of the Money 0 3 12 4.13 5.65% 31.77000 1 : 4.81325@31.77 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 26.9         62.64% 30.24%

KTB01CC Call 0.74 16.00 0.72 Out of the Money 0 0 23 4.48 0.69% 12.54000 1 : 4.82486@12.54 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         93.88% 28.13%

KTB01PB Put 0.26 16.00 0.15 Out of the Money 0 0 23 15.94 3.77% 16.40000 1 : 3.85996@16.4 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 28.0         65.28% 1.37%

KTB13CD Call 0.41 16.00 0.10 Out of the Money 0 3 2 8.09 17.93% 16.89000 1 : 4.82486@16.89 20 Oct 12 15 Oct 12 30.0         70.71% 4.87%

KTB13PB Put - 16.00 0.19 - 0 8 4 - - 15.80000 1 : 5@15.8 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

KTB42CC Call 0.98 16.00 0.81 Out of the Money 0 5 4 3.27 6.88% 12.20000 1 : 5@12.2 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         70.46% 9.78%

KTB42PA Put 0.74 16.00 0.42 Out of the Money 0 5 4 4.32 10.63% 18.00000 1 : 5@18 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         61.27% 0.90%

LH01CC Call 0.47 7.95 0.37 Out of the Money 0 3 12 4.23 6.67% 6.60000 1 : 4@6.6 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 55.0         71.80% 6.14%

LH01PC Put 0.45 7.95 0.24 Out of the Money 0 3 12 4.42 11.95% 8.80000 1 : 4@8.8 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 36.0         77.96% 1.78%

LH18CB Call 0.41 7.95 0.31 Out of the Money 0 4 27 4.85 8.68% 7.00000 1 : 4@7 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 20.0         56.51% 0.56%

LH42CB Call 1.57 7.95 1.59 In the Money 0 0 9 2.61 -0.51% 4.86000 1 : 1.94212@4.86 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 30.0         0.00% 2.01%

MINT01CA Call 1.08 15.60 0.90 Out of the Money 0 4 26 2.89 7.05% 11.30000 1 : 5@11.3 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 44.0         75.62% 7.34%

MINT42CB Call 1.59 15.60 1.67 In the Money 0 0 9 2.18 -2.23% 8.10000 1 : 4.49802@8.1 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         - -
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y. m. d.

MINT42CC Call 1.18 15.60 0.98 Out of the Money 0 7 20 2.64 8.33% 11.00000 1 : 5@11 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         71.67% 0.05%

PS01CB Call 1.05 18.00 0.86 Out of the Money 0 3 12 3.43 6.94% 14.00000 1 : 5@14 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 24.0         80.73% 66.52%

PS01PA Put 0.61 18.00 0.08 Out of the Money 0 3 12 7.38 19.11% 17.00000 1 : 4@17 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         80.93% 25.91%

PS13PA Put 0.20 18.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 9 23.11 28.61% 13.63000 1 : 3.89469@13.63 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.5         - -

PTT01CC Call 0.66 342.00 0.39 Out of the Money 0 3 12 6.48 9.01% 320.00000 1 : 80@320 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 55.0         56.19% 80.84%

PTT01PC Put 1.18 342.00 0.55 Out of the Money 0 3 12 5.80 10.53% 365.00000 1 : 50@365 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 30.0         67.39% 25.82%

PTT03CA Call 0.28 342.00 0.15 Out of the Money 0 4 27 6.11 12.28% 328.00000 1 : 200@328 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 50.0         51.16% 2.24%

PTT08CD Call 0.57 342.00 0.28 Out of the Money 0 1 27 10.00 7.95% 335.00000 1 : 60@335 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 20.0         56.43% 3.10%

PTT08PB Put 1.00 342.00 0.53 Out of the Money 0 1 27 6.22 7.89% 370.00000 1 : 55@370 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 16.8         77.08% 1.76%

PTT13CG Call 0.81 342.00 0.51 Out of the Money 0 5 11 4.22 11.40% 300.00000 1 : 100@300 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         67.66% 2.00%

PTT13PC Put 0.69 342.00 0.21 Out of the Money 0 8 4 4.96 19.30% 345.00000 1 : 100@345 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         63.17% 22.33%

PTT18CC Call 0.64 342.00 0.50 Out of the Money 0 4 26 5.34 6.43% 300.00000 1 : 100@300 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         - -

PTT18PB Put 0.29 342.00 0.02 Out of the Money 0 4 26 11.79 23.68% 290.00000 1 : 100@290 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         66.88% 1.02%

PTT42CD Call 1.28 342.00 1.20 Out of the Money 0 1 13 5.45 1.53% 284.44000 1 : 49.04365@284.44 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 16.0         62.27% 1.29%

PTT42PA Put 0.64 342.00 0.20 Out of the Money 0 1 13 10.90 8.80% 343.29000 1 : 49.04365@343.29 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 23.0         70.82% 6.27%

PTTE01CC Call 0.41 166.50 0.37 Out of the Money 0 0 23 10.31 1.33% 152.58000 1 : 39.37008@152.58 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 38.0         72.22% 150.91%

PTTE01PC Put 0.56 166.50 0.51 Out of the Money 0 0 23 7.55 0.91% 187.03000 1 : 39.37008@187.03 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 53.0         33.94% 37.43%

PTTE08CC Call 0.39 166.50 0.25 Out of the Money 0 1 6 12.20 4.29% 160.00000 1 : 35@160 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.3         57.23% 5.86%

PTTE08PA Put 0.86 166.50 0.76 Out of the Money 0 1 6 6.45 1.38% 190.00000 1 : 30@190 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 19.5         40.29% 0.72%

PTTE13CE Call 0.61 166.50 0.49 Out of the Money 0 0 29 6.93 3.11% 147.66000 1 : 39.37008@147.66 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 20.9         70.44% 2.04%

PTTE13PB Put - 166.50 0.22 - 0 8 4 - - 170.00000 1 : 50@170 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

PTTE18CA Call 0.11 166.50 0.02 Out of the Money 0 2 1 30.27 14.41% 185.00000 1 : 50@185 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 20.0         45.67% 5.51%

PTTE18PA Put 0.36 166.50 0.10 Out of the Money 0 2 1 9.25 10.81% 166.50000 1 : 50@166.5 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 20.0         - -

PTTE42CD Call 1.19 166.50 0.88 Out of the Money 0 1 13 7.00 4.38% 150.00000 1 : 20@150 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 13.0         71.03% 0.52%

PTTE42PA Put 1.30 166.50 0.91 Out of the Money 0 1 13 6.40 4.50% 185.00000 1 : 20@185 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 18.0         61.02% 0.03%

PTTG01CB Call 0.20 60.50 0.04 Out of the Money 0 1 20 15.13 17.36% 67.00000 1 : 20@67 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 290.0       69.12% 50.72%

PTTG01PB Put 2.02 60.50 1.91 Out of the Money 0 1 20 3.00 1.16% 80.00000 1 : 10@80 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 25.0         70.18% 17.10%

PTTG03CA Call 0.30 60.50 0.16 Out of the Money 0 4 27 5.04 15.70% 58.00000 1 : 40@58 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 25.0         67.54% 10.06%

PTTG06CB Call 0.79 60.50 0.41 Out of the Money 0 6 20 5.11 18.76% 60.00000 1 : 15@60 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         63.92% 1.81%

PTTG06PB Put 1.13 60.50 0.70 Out of the Money 0 6 20 3.57 12.31% 70.00000 1 : 15@70 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         68.49% 0.23%
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y. m. d.

PTTG08CB Call 0.37 60.50 0.08 Out of the Money 0 3 22 10.90 24.88% 70.00000 1 : 15@70 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 19.8         62.12% 1.39%

PTTG08PA Put 1.20 60.50 0.55 Out of the Money 0 3 22 5.04 14.05% 64.00000 1 : 10@64 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 19.8         80.38% 0.94%

PTTG13CB Call 0.75 60.50 0.48 Out of the Money 0 5 3 4.03 12.40% 53.00000 1 : 20@53 21 Dec 12 14 Dec 12 30.0         69.90% 25.43%

PTTG13PB Put 0.60 60.50 0.27 Out of the Money 0 5 3 5.04 15.70% 63.00000 1 : 20@63 21 Dec 12 14 Dec 12 30.0         69.55% 0.39%

PTTG42CB Call - 60.50 0.51 - 0 7 27 - - 54.00000 1 : 20@54 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

ROBI13CA Call 2.34 63.75 2.29 Out of the Money 0 2 9 2.76 1.29% 41.47000 1 : 9.87362@41.47 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.2         0.00% 1.25%

ROBI42CA Call 2.66 63.75 3.06 In the Money 0 0 9 2.43 -6.14% 33.57000 1 : 9.87362@33.57 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 40.0         - -

SCB01CB Call 2.36 152.50 2.34 Out of the Money 0 0 23 2.63 0.51% 95.31000 1 : 24.56399@95.31 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         168.55% 21.52%

SCB01PA Put 0.03 152.50 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 23 258.69 23.07% 117.91000 1 : 19.65023@117.91 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 100.0       62.60% 9.52%

SCB06CD Call 1.53 152.50 1.12 Out of the Money 0 6 20 3.99 11.64% 132.00000 1 : 25@132 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         64.04% 0.33%

SCB06PD Put 1.27 152.50 0.67 Out of the Money 0 6 20 4.80 15.90% 160.00000 1 : 25@160 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         59.11% 1.65%

SCB08CD Call 0.72 152.50 0.62 Out of the Money 0 1 6 7.06 2.69% 135.00000 1 : 30@135 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.0         68.11% 43.20%

SCB08PB Put 0.53 152.50 0.28 Out of the Money 0 1 6 11.51 7.05% 155.00000 1 : 25@155 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.0         60.47% 48.77%

SCB13CC Call 1.64 152.50 1.12 Out of the Money 0 5 11 3.72 12.13% 130.00000 1 : 25@130 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 22.4         73.23% 1.18%

SCB13PC Put - 152.50 0.41 - 0 8 8 - - 145.00000 1 : 25@145 27 Mar 13 20 Mar 13 21.0         - -

SCB42CD Call - 152.50 0.57 - 0 7 27 - - 142.00000 1 : 40@142 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

SCC01CC Call 0.52 329.00 0.24 Out of the Money 0 1 20 8.07 7.76% 313.76000 1 : 78.43137@313.76 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 24.0         67.92% 46.37%

SCC01PC Put 1.33 329.00 0.95 Out of the Money 0 1 20 5.05 5.08% 377.49000 1 : 49.01961@377.49 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 22.0         79.33% 4.18%

SCC08CC Call 0.47 329.00 0.07 Out of the Money 0 2 11 14.00 13.53% 350.00000 1 : 50@350 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         50.97% 0.96%

SCC08PB Put 1.19 329.00 0.44 Out of the Money 0 2 11 5.53 11.70% 350.00000 1 : 50@350 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         - -

SCC13CD Call 0.37 329.00 0.27 Out of the Money 0 0 29 9.07 3.41% 303.95000 1 : 98.03922@303.95 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 25.0         60.51% 0.66%

SCC13PC Put - 329.00 0.19 - 0 8 7 - - 340.00000 1 : 100@340 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 30.0         - -

SCC18CA Call 0.18 329.00 0.05 Out of the Money 0 2 3 18.64 9.67% 343.17000 1 : 98.05014@343.17 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         42.46% 1.45%

SPAL01CB Call 1.16 18.20 0.92 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.14 7.69% 13.80000 1 : 5@13.8 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 36.0         68.37% 8.71%

SPAL13CA Call 1.11 18.20 1.28 In the Money 0 2 1 4.17 -3.18% 13.26000 1 : 3.9285@13.26 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 29.2         - -

SPAL42CA Call 1.57 18.20 1.51 Out of the Money 0 0 9 2.36 1.70% 10.80000 1 : 4.91063@10.8 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         0.00% 0.06%

SSI13CB Call 0.08 0.62 0.00 Out of the Money 0 3 12 15.50 38.71% 0.82000 1 : 0.5@0.82 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 50.0         78.89% 5.75%

SSI18CA Call 0.11 0.62 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 18 11.27 21.77% 0.70000 1 : 0.5@0.7 6 Oct 12 1 Oct 12 20.0         81.91% 14.03%

STA01CC Call 0.11 14.80 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 20 17.24 34.31% 19.02000 1 : 7.80275@19.02 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 25.0         100.71% 18.82%

STA01CD Call - 14.80 0.42 - 0 6 5 - - 13.40000 1 : 5@13.4 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 33.2         84.34% 22.72%
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y. m. d.

STA01PB Put 1.76 14.80 1.74 In the Money 0 1 20 1.72 -0.18% 23.41000 1 : 4.87686@23.41 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         61.99% 4.19%

STA01PC Put 1.29 14.80 0.79 Out of the Money 0 6 5 2.87 13.24% 18.00000 1 : 4@18 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 12.0         74.10% 3.76%

STA03CA Call 0.29 14.80 0.11 Out of the Money 0 4 27 5.10 20.27% 14.90000 1 : 10@14.9 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 25.0         77.70% 0.40%

STA08CB Call 0.56 14.80 0.24 Out of the Money 0 6 11 4.40 21.35% 14.60000 1 : 6@14.6 29 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 20.0         75.92% 1.00%

STA08PA Put - 14.80 0.89 - 0 6 11 - - 19.50000 1 : 5@19.5 29 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 16.7         - -

STA13CD Call - 14.80 0.22 - 0 5 11 - - 15.00000 1 : 5@15 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         - -

STA13CE Call 0.76 14.80 0.20 Out of the Money 0 11 17 3.89 40.54% 17.00000 1 : 5@17 6 Jul 13 28 Jun 13 28.1         79.70% 19.85%

STA13PA Put 1.61 14.80 1.33 Out of the Money 0 2 25 1.88 8.05% 21.46000 1 : 4.87686@21.46 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 26.1         - -

STA13PB Put - 14.80 0.97 - 0 11 17 - - 20.00000 1 : 5@20 6 Jul 13 28 Jun 13 18.3         - -

STA18CA Call 0.05 14.80 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 2 30.35 45.66% 21.07000 1 : 9.75369@21.07 20 Sep 12 13 Sep 12 20.0         77.71% 2.81%

STA42PA Put 1.68 14.80 1.74 In the Money 0 1 13 1.81 -2.82% 23.41000 1 : 4.87686@23.41 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 60.0         100.19% 0.87%

STA42CD Call 0.95 14.80 0.65 Out of the Money 0 6 29 3.12 13.18% 12.00000 1 : 5@12 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 13 20.0         82.62% 12.71%

TCAP01CB Call 0.70 30.75 0.66 Out of the Money 0 1 20 4.49 1.74% 24.44000 1 : 9.77804@24.44 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 75.0         71.80% 182.21%

TCAP01PA Put 0.81 30.75 0.71 Out of the Money 0 1 20 3.80 2.76% 38.00000 1 : 10@38 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         64.54% 24.73%

TCAP08CC Call 0.59 30.75 0.39 Out of the Money 0 2 28 6.51 9.66% 29.00000 1 : 8@29 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         67.87% 16.97%

TCAP08PA Put 1.27 30.75 0.65 Out of the Money 0 2 28 6.05 12.46% 32.00000 1 : 4@32 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 14.5         72.65% 0.66%

TCAP13CD Call 1.58 30.75 1.33 Out of the Money 0 1 23 3.98 4.60% 24.44000 1 : 4.88878@24.44 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 20.7         69.61% 9.55%

TCAP42CC Call - 30.75 0.33 - 0 7 27 - - 26.00000 1 : 20@26 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         - -

THAI01CD Call 0.23 21.00 0.01 Out of the Money 0 3 12 9.13 25.24% 24.00000 1 : 10@24 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 35.0         77.92% 7.61%

THAI01PC Put 1.10 21.00 0.96 Out of the Money 0 3 12 2.39 3.81% 29.00000 1 : 8@29 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         69.52% 0.07%

THAI03CA Call 0.26 21.00 0.04 Out of the Money 0 7 26 4.04 29.52% 22.00000 1 : 20@22 15 Mar 13 8 Mar 13 25.0         82.16% 0.40%

THAI13PA Put 0.43 21.00 0.18 Out of the Money 0 1 23 6.10 9.24% 22.50000 1 : 8@22.5 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 30.0         - -

THAI13CC Call 0.53 21.00 0.21 Out of the Money 0 5 10 4.95 15.43% 20.00000 1 : 8@20 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 30.0         69.08% 0.50%

THAI18CB Call 0.19 21.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 3 14 6.91 28.76% 24.00000 1 : 16@24 1 Nov 12 25 Oct 12 20.0         84.33% 0.26%

THAI42CC Call 1.32 21.00 0.88 Out of the Money 0 6 29 3.18 12.38% 17.00000 1 : 5@17 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 13 20.0         75.98% 4.09%

THAI42PA Put 0.94 21.00 0.78 Out of the Money 0 1 13 4.47 3.33% 25.00000 1 : 5@25 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 30.0         69.88% 0.01%

TISC01CB Call 0.68 38.75 0.47 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.80 11.48% 33.00000 1 : 15@33 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.0         83.00% 39.28%

TISC01PA Put 0.78 38.75 0.41 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.97 14.32% 41.00000 1 : 10@41 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         65.07% 3.59%

TISC42CA Call 1.14 38.75 1.01 Out of the Money 0 0 9 3.60 3.28% 29.26000 1 : 9.4402@29.26 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 25.0         226.76% 0.40%

TMB01CA Call 0.24 1.53 0.08 Out of the Money 0 1 20 12.98 13.58% 1.62000 1 : 0.49096@1.62 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 26.0         69.94% 7.54%
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y. m. d.

TMB01PA Put 0.98 1.53 0.92 Out of the Money 0 1 20 3.12 1.31% 2.00000 1 : 0.5@2 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 35.0         58.81% 0.02%

TMB13CC Call 0.38 1.53 0.13 Out of the Money 0 2 1 8.20 11.54% 1.52000 1 : 0.49096@1.52 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 30.0         78.33% 1.23%

TMB13PA Put 0.37 1.53 0.14 Out of the Money 0 2 1 8.42 9.26% 1.57000 1 : 0.49096@1.57 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 29.8         67.03% 0.20%

TMB18CC Call 0.12 1.53 0.01 Out of the Money 0 2 3 12.98 19.47% 1.71000 1 : 0.98193@1.71 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         - -

TOP01CC Call 0.70 62.00 0.52 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.43 9.68% 54.00000 1 : 20@54 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         58.73% 86.72%

TOP01PC Put 1.75 62.00 1.10 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.54 12.10% 72.00000 1 : 10@72 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 32.0         75.01% 11.63%

TOP08CD Call 0.34 62.00 0.06 Out of the Money 0 3 12 18.24 31.29% 78.00000 1 : 10@78 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 19.5         61.87% 8.19%

TOP08PA Put 1.13 62.00 0.55 Out of the Money 0 3 12 5.49 13.39% 65.00000 1 : 10@65 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 19.5         77.90% 3.26%

TOP13CD Call 0.24 62.00 0.06 Out of the Money 0 3 7 12.92 23.87% 72.00000 1 : 20@72 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 28.1         61.07% 1.74%

TOP13PC Put - 62.00 0.31 - 0 8 8 - - 63.00000 1 : 20@63 27 Mar 13 20 Mar 13 30.0         - -

TOP18CD Call 0.27 62.00 0.13 Out of the Money 0 3 14 9.19 15.73% 65.00000 1 : 25@65 1 Nov 12 25 Oct 12 20.0         53.88% 7.75%

TOP42CD Call 0.91 62.00 0.81 Out of the Money 0 7 20 3.41 6.77% 48.00000 1 : 20@48 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         52.96% 0.05%

TOP42PA Put 0.99 62.00 0.69 Out of the Money 0 7 20 3.13 10.97% 75.00000 1 : 20@75 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         63.36% 0.59%

TPIP01CB Call 0.32 12.30 0.13 Out of the Money 0 3 12 7.69 17.07% 12.80000 1 : 5@12.8 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 50.0         66.89% 14.04%

TPIP01PA Put 0.91 12.30 0.63 Out of the Money 0 3 12 3.38 9.27% 14.80000 1 : 4@14.8 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 25.0         - -

TRUE01CD Call 1.40 4.12 1.18 Out of the Money 0 4 26 2.94 6.80% 3.00000 1 : 1@3 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 06 45.0         72.77% 47.18%

TRUE01PD Put 0.84 4.12 0.31 Out of the Money 0 4 26 4.90 18.45% 4.20000 1 : 1@4.2 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 24.0         80.63% 4.72%

TRUE08CC Call 1.10 4.12 0.96 Out of the Money 0 3 12 3.75 4.37% 3.20000 1 : 1@3.2 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         68.62% 39.49%

TRUE08PA Put 0.67 4.12 0.17 Out of the Money 0 3 12 6.15 19.17% 4.00000 1 : 1@4 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         - -

TRUE13CD Call 1.15 4.12 0.75 Out of the Money 0 5 10 3.58 12.86% 3.50000 1 : 1@3.5 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 28.6         81.04% 38.27%

TRUE13PA Put 0.47 4.12 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 9 8.77 33.74% 3.20000 1 : 1@3.2 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.5         - -

TRUE18CC Call 0.51 4.12 0.47 Out of the Money 0 2 3 4.04 2.43% 3.20000 1 : 2@3.2 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         59.41% 3.80%

TRUE42CA Call 0.75 4.12 0.64 Out of the Money 0 5 4 2.75 6.80% 2.90000 1 : 2@2.9 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 30.0         85.73% 2.20%

TRUE42PA Put 0.56 4.12 0.25 Out of the Money 0 5 4 3.68 17.96% 4.50000 1 : 2@4.5 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 30.0         85.32% 0.07%

TUF01CB Call 0.96 74.75 0.69 Out of the Money 0 4 26 3.89 8.63% 62.00000 1 : 20@62 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.0         74.50% 5.96%

TUF01PA Put 1.30 74.75 0.31 Out of the Money 0 4 26 5.75 17.06% 75.00000 1 : 10@75 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 14.0         69.28% 1.36%

TUF13CB Call 0.74 74.75 0.19 Out of the Money 0 4 13 5.05 20.13% 75.00000 1 : 20@75 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 30.0         - -

Note: Cumulative Volume and Implied Volatility were calculated from  13/07/2012

Exercise Ratio is no. of shares of common stock : DW